503669914 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3716549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS VANHERCKE	09/08/2015
JAMES ROBERTSON PETRIE	09/14/2015
ANNA EL TAHCHY	09/08/2015
SURINDER PAL SINGH	09/14/2015
KYLE REYNOLDS	09/09/2015
QING LIU	09/08/2015
BENJAMIN ALDO LEITA	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
Street Address:	LIMESTONE AVENUE, CAMPBELL
City:	AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14793663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)278-0400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: JWHITE@COOPERDUNHAM.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN P WHITE

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87776/JPW/DH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN HABER
SIGNATURE:	87776/DH/for John P. White
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016

PATENT 503669914 REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0728

Total Attachments: 6 source=160128_87776_Assignment_AIY#page1.tif source=160128_87776_Assignment_AIY#page2.tif source=160128_87776_Assignment_AIY#page3.tif

source=160128_87776_Assignment_AIY#page4.tif

source=160128_87776_Assignment_AIY#page5.tif

source=160128_87776_Assignment_AIY#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0729

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Thomas VANHERCKE of 1/16 Skardon Street, Kaleen, Australian Capital Territory 2617, Australia;

James Robertson PETRIE of 16 Henry Street, Goulburn, New South Wales 2580, Australia;

Anna EL TAHCHY of 11B Warrego Circuit, Kaleen, Australian Capital Territory 2614, Australia;

Surinder Pal SINGH of 10 Lucas Place, Downer, Australian Capital Territory 2602, Australia;

Kyle REYNOLDS of 16/204 MacFarlane Burnett Avenue, Macgregor, Australian Capital Territory 2615, Australia;

Qing LIU of 25 Mirabucca Crescent, Giralang, Australian Capital Territory 2617, Australia; and

Benjamin Aldo LEITA of Unit 5/31 Donald Street, Nelson Bay, New South Wales 2315, Australia,

effective July 7, 2015

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, a corporation of Australia, having a place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612, Australia, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on September 11, 2015; September 14, 2015; September 8, 2015; September 14, 2015; September 9, 2015; September 8, 2015; and September 21, 2015 respectively and is entitled

PROCESSES FOR PRODUCING INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS FROM PLANT LIPIDS

(U.S. Serial No. 14/793,663, filed July 7, 2015, claiming priority of Australian Patent Applications Nos. 2015900284, filed January 30, 2015; 2015900084, filed January 13, 2015; and 2014902617, filed July 7, 2014)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of

REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0730

Page 2

said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued

patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said

inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to

issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States

Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT

REEL: 037613 FRAME: 073[,]

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Mode
Date: & September 2015	_	Thomas VANHERCKE
Witness: Plafeyte	_ [signature]	
ROBERT C. DE FEYTER	_ [printed name]	
10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASH	_ [address]	
ACT Z904 AUSTRALIA		

PÄTENT REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0732

LS

		[LS.]
Date: 14/9/2015 Witness: Rose [signature]	James Robertson PETRIE	
ROBERT C. DEFEVTER [printed name]		
10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASIT [address]		
ACT 2904, AUSTRALIA		
	dayo	LS
Date: 8 September 2015	Anna EL TAHCHY	
Witness: Kactuyte [signature]		
ROBERT C. DE FEYTER [printed name]		
10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASH [address] ACT 2904, AUSTRALIA		
Her Em, Noshatela	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
	Surns Sil.	[LS]
Date: 14/9/2015	Surinder Pal SINGH	
Witness: Koletyte [signature]		
ROBERT C. DE FEYTER [printed name] 10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASH [address]	•	
ACT 2904, AUSTRALIA		
	. 0	
201-1-2018	Morrows	
Date: 9 September 2019 Witness: Roberts [signature]	Kyle REÝNOLDS	
ROBERT C. DE FETTER [printed name]		
10 STOBLE PLACE, MONASH [address]		
ACT 2904 AVSTRALIA		

PATENT

REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0733

			[LS]
Date: 8 September 2015		Qing LIU	
Witness: Kaoteste [s	signature]		
ROBERT C. DE FEYTER I	printed name]		
10 STOBIE PLACE, MONASITE	address]		
ACT 2904, AUSTRALIA			
			_[LS]
Date:		Benjamin Aldo LEITA	
Witness: [s	signature]		
[p	orinted name]		
[a	nddress]		

REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0734

			_[LS]
Date:		Qing LIU	
Witness:	[signature]		
	[printed name]		
	[address]		
	_		
1 1		1/1/2	_[LS]
Date: 2/19/2015	_	Benjamin Aldo LEITA	,
Date: 2/9/205 Witness: Leter H. Searfe	[signature]		
PETER HANSEN SCAIFE	[printed name]		
6 YURIGST	_ [address]		

in direction at the

CHARLESTOWN NSW 2290